

Ex. 93/23
G.P. Saxena Vs. D.K Saxena

19.07.2023

Fresh execution petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: None.

Since the period of appeal is yet to be expired, Nazir to report on **24.11.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/19.07.2023

At this stage,

Sh. V.K. Singh, Id. Counsel for DH appeared and he has been apprised about today's proceedings and NDOH.

List on date fixed.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/19.07.2023