

EX 93/23
G P SAXENA Vs. D K SAXENA

16.12.2023

Present: Sh. V.K. Singh, Id. Counsel for DH.

Report of Nazir perused, as per which the matter is pending before the Hon'ble High Court.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **05.04.2024.**

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/16.12.2023