

EX 93/23
G P SAXENA
Vs.
D K SAXENA

05.04.2024

Present : None.

As per the record, the matter is still pending before the Hon'ble High Court.

Accordingly, be awaited for the file for **02.09.2024**.

At this stage, Mr. Akshat Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the DH appeared and is apprised about the proceedings as well as the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.04.2024