

EX 93/23  
G P SAXENA  
Vs.  
D K SAXENA

02.09.2024

Present : None.

Since none appeared for the DH, let the matter be listed for further proceedings on **22.11.2024**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.09.2024

At 11:30 a.m.

At this stage, Mr. Veerendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH appeared before the Court and apprised about the proceedings as well as the next date of hearing.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.09.2024