

25.04.2025

Present: Sh. Abhijeet Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for main
Counsel Sh. Akshat Aggarwal for the DH.
None for JD.

It is stated by the Ld. Proxy Counsel for DH that the matter is still pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the next date of hearing there is 16.07.2025.

At the request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for the DH, put up for further proceedings on **08.08.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/25.04.2025