

EX 93/23
G P SAXENA
Vs.
D K SAXENA

08.08.2025

Present : None.

Since none appeared on behalf of both the parties, in the interest of justice, put up for further proceedings on **05.12.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.08.2025