

EX 93/23
G P SAXENA
Vs.
D K SAXENA

13.03.2026

Present : None.

Copy of order dated 10.03.2026 passed in RFA no 960/2023 is taken from the official website of Hon'ble Delhi High Court. Same is placed in the file. As per aforesaid order, next date of hearing is 20.04.2026.

Accordingly, put up for further proceedings on **24.04.2026.**

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.03.2026